Individual Events

0101 25m Precision GRSB

0102 25m Precision GRCF

0103 25m Precision GRCF Open

0104 25m Precision GRCF Classic

0121 25m Precision LBP

0122 25m Precision LBR

0123 25m Precision AP
0141 25m Precision MLP

0142 25m Precision MLR

0301 50m Precision GRSB

0302 50m Precision GRCF

0303 50m Precision GRCF Open

0304 50m Precision GRCF Classic

Phoenix 2019
Prize List

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd

2245
2838
570
2055
2211
3114
2245
2087
3123
987
570
1649
3428
1837
1844
1837
050
1609
050
570
230
1281
222
3570
3925
2838
052
2245
503
3308
570
570
2245
570
2148
1609

Colin Hudson
Johan Griesel
Les Pearson
Jonny Cormie
Peter Wylie
Norman Veitch
Colin Hudson
Adam Chapman
Tony Graham
Charles Bestwick
Les Pearson
Steven Voak
Steve Lane
Marek Pawlik
Andy McGee
Marek Pawlik
Dave Berry
David Rees
Dave Berry

Les Pearson
John Emmerson
Stuart Rankine
Allan Edwards
Michael Cutler
David Ellison
Johan Griesel
Gerald Betteridge
Colin Hudson
Kjell Middleton
Phil Wood

Les Pearson
Les Pearson
Colin Hudson
Les Pearson
Pet Pearson

David Rees

282
278
276
298
296
296
300
298
295
296
295
290
287
287
283
287
284
279
283
140
136
135
136
129
124
290
288
288
279
274
273
278
276
279
275
265

5X
1X
0X
16X
17X
12X
22X
21X
16X
11X
16X
15X
8X
8X
6X
6X
8X
4X
3X
1X
1X
0X
2X
0X
0X
11X
10X
7X
4X
3X
4X
7X
4X
8X
5X
3X
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0321
0322
0341
0342
0501

0502

0503

0504

0521
0522
0701

0702

0703

0704

0721

50m Precision LBP
50m Precision LBR
50m Precision MLP
50m Precision MLR
America Match GRSB

America Match GRCF

America Match GRCF Open

America Match GRCF Classic

America Match LBP
America Match LBR
Timed & Precision 1 GRSB

Timed & Precision 1 GRCF

Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Open

Timed & Precision 1 GRCF Classic

Timed & Precision 1 LBP Open

W W W > > > X X X W wWwmw > > > X X X

1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

3428
2163
230

3570
2245
3811
2987
2682
783

3106
2987
3267
783

3428
050

3114
3106
2330
3823
3621
3257
3427
3753
3820
783

2886
3044
3150
3806
1436
3837
256

193

2987
248

282

1800
1765
2538
3114
2330
3044

Steve Lane
Colin McMichael
John Emmerson
Michael Cutler
Colin Hudson
Mike O Grady
Adam Chapman
Mike Nestor
Peter Watts
Jimmy Byrne
Adam Chapman
Keith Kilvington
Peter Watts
Steve Lane
Dave Berry
Norman Veitch
Jimmy Byrne
Robert J Tonner
Julie Moran
Steve Jordan
Jim Starley
Malcolm Quigley
Alex Day

Max Herridge
Peter Watts
Gary Bowden
Dave Morrow
Michael Reynolds
Daniel Blagojevic
Bruno BluRRe
Simon Rafferty
John Garnett
Colin Delahoy
Adam Chapman
Dale Foster
David Green
Alan Podevin
Leslie Kong
David Fitzpatrick
Norman Veitch
Robert J Tonner

Dave Morrow

259
212
105
107
286
283
282
287
287
281
201
280
274
271
242
300
300
299
299
299
298
297
294
294
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
299
300
300
300
300
300
300
299
299
299

3X
0X
1X
0X
5X
8X
5X
15X
11X
8X
8X
9X
3X
6X
3X
18X *
13X
18X
16X
13X
14X
7X
8X
6X
28X *
26X
24X
26X
25X
23X
8X
7X
15X
26X
23X
15X
21X
19X
17X
18X *
14X
12X
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A 1st 2011 Tim Mepham 297 11X
A 2nd 3621 Steve Jordan 296 12X
A  3rd 3150 Michael Reynolds 294 12X
B 1st 818 Ken Williams 294 6X
B 2nd 324 Peter Hathaway-Jones 293 9X
B 3rd 1095 Peter Cooper 289 8X
0722 Timed & Precision 1 LBR Open X 1st 164 Phil Cowling 299 16X *
A 1st 358 William Horne 299 10X
A 2nd 3428 Steve Lane 298 13X
A 3rd 1765 Leslie Kong 297 10X
B 1st 055 John Bibby 288 7X
B 2nd 2832 William Pow 287 8X
B 3rd 818 Ken Williams 286 5X
0723 Timed & Precision 1 AP 1st 1844 Andy McGee 296 9X
2nd 050 Dave Berry 286 8X
0724 Timed & Precision 1 LBP Iron Sights 1st 3112 Shaun Twomey 298 8X
2nd 358 William Horne 297 12X
3rd 2753 Jake Mossom 296 11X
0725 Timed & Precision 1 LBR Iron Sights 1st 1281 Stuart Rankine 299 11X
2nd 164 Phil Cowling 297 10X
3rd 358 William Horne 295 13X
0735 Timed & Precision 1 SGM 1st 133 John Chambers 299 17X
2nd 090 Norman Brown 298 12X
3rd 1772 Terry Fry 297 13X
0736 Timed & Precision 1 SGSA 1st 133 John Chambers 298 21X
2nd 090 Norman Brown 298 14X
3rd 711 Paul Stockill 298 13X
0737 Timed & Precision 1 SG Classic 1st 1405 Rob Sanders 299 15X
2nd 1772 Terry Fry 297 12X
0742 Timed & Precision 1 MLR 1st 050 Dave Berry 294 13X
2nd 590 Nigel Porter 291 4X
3rd 292 Paul Griffiths 286 6X
0901 Timed & Precision 2 GRSB X 1st 1990 Chris West 592 28X
X 2nd 2055 Jonny Cormie 585 26X
A 1st 3267 Keith Kilvington 593 15X *
A 2nd 3806 Daniel Blagojevic 588 27X
A 3rd 2838 Johan Griesel 584 27X
B 1st 3825 Gary Newman 577 18X
B 2nd 2958 Paul Carr 577 12X
B 3rd 2955 Karl Obrien 570 11X
0902 Timed & Precision 2 GRCF X 1st 3419 Ray Holohan 597 27X
X 2nd 2886 Gary Bowden 596 34X
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0903
0904
0921

0922

1021

1022

1101

1102

1103

1104

Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Open
Timed & Precision 2 GRCF Classic
Timed & Precision 2 LBP

Timed & Precision 2 LBR

Timed & Precision 3 LBP

Timed & Precision 3 LBR

Multi-Target GRSB

Multi-Target GRCF

Multi-Target GRCF Open

Multi-Target GRCF Classic

W w > > >

W > »>» X W > X

W W W > > > X X X W W w®m> > > X X X

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st

1st

1st
2nd

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd

3649
3257
2613
3806
3804
2647
3267
3428
711

2140
050

358

164

2143
1773
913

3112
043

164

2753
3267
1057
3806
3621
3112
1281
1514
3909
2886
3114
1772
3284
2211
3806
3805
1821
193

4056
248

2096
783

683

Denis Cummins
Jim Starley
David Guest
Daniel Blagojevic
Stephen Wall

Christopher Jackson

Keith Kilvington
Steve Lane
Paul Stockill

Andrew Davenport

Dave Berry
William Horne
Phil Cowling
Joe Parker
Morné van Dalen
Ryan Wiggins
Shaun Twomey
Mel Beard

Phil Cowling
Jake Mossom
Keith Kilvington
Andy Summers
Daniel Blagojevic
Steve Jordan
Shaun Twomey
Stuart Rankine
David Gilchrist
Jemil Kewfi
Gary Bowden
Norman Veitch
Terry Fry

David Christie
Peter Wylie
Daniel Blagojevic
Jessica Eggers
Campbell Muir
Colin Delahoy
Mark Gibson
Dale Foster
Meik Waldvogt
Peter Watts
Jim Smith

598 32X *
594 26X
593 36X
595 36X
586 19X
585 20X
587 23X
592 19X *
567 18X
559 12X
559 11X
566 11X *
562 14X
469 5X
236
233
233
236
234
116 14X
116 7X
115 12X
118 11X *
114 10X
112 12X
111 11X
108 4X
106 6X
119 18X *
119 17X
118 14X
118 17X
118 11X
117 16X
113 12X
112 7X
111 9X
119 13X
118 18X
117 13X
117 11X
113 13X
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1121

1122

1124

1125

1135

1136

1142

1301

1302

Multi-Target LBP Open

Multi-Target LBR Open

Multi-Target LBP Iron Sights

Multi-Target LBR Iron Sights

Multi-Target SGM

Multi-Target SGSA

Multi-Target MLR

Phoenix A GRSB

Phoenix A GRCF

W W > > X X W w >» >» > X X X

> » > X X ©® Wm wm >» >» » X X X

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd

3114
2613
2330
1454
2737
2124
3086
2352
632

164

1765
2124
818

2647
164

2753
1800
050

164

3257
133

2648
711

2987
1405
1772
433

050

3106
2753
2840
3826
2419
2096
3646
3649
3804
3267
783

2613
2055
2419

Norman Veitch
David Guest
Robert J Tonner
Lynnemarie Cooper
Blair Drummond
Steve Denton
Derek Hinchcliffe
Simon Bold
John Robinson
Phil Cowling
Leslie Kong
Steve Denton
Ken Williams
Christopher Jackson
Phil Cowling
Jake Mossom
Alan Podevin
Dave Berry

Phil Cowling

Jim Starley
John Chambers
Alistair Rafferty
Paul Stockill
Adam Chapman
Rob Sanders
Terry Fry

John Kime

Dave Berry
Jimmy Byrne
Jake Mossom
Scott Lyon
Jakub Mikolajczyk
Bob Worthington
Meik Waldvogt
Len Regan
Denis Cummins
Stephen Wall
Keith Kilvington
Peter Watts
David Guest
Jonny Cormie
Bob Worthington

117
113
113
115
112
112
104
104
115
110
113
103
97
96
110
110
108
114
111
110
114
111
110
117
115
114
104
101
191
189
189
192
186
186
182
179
179
198
197
197
193
191

16X *
10X
10X
7X
8X
7X
9X
3X
10X *
6X
5X
6X
3X
6X
8X
7X
3X
10X
6X
8X
8X
7X
9X
13X
11X
12X
2X
3X
18X
18X
18X
19X *
16X
16X
18X
11X
9X
24X *
25X
22X
22X
18X
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1st 3106 Jimmy Byrne 196 23X

2nd 3649 Denis Cummins 195 24X
3rd 3271 David Cully 187 20X
1303 Phoenix A GRCF Open 1st 1773 Morné van Dalen 188 11X
2nd 282 David Green 187 21X
1304 Phoenix A GRCF Classic 1st 2096 Meik Waldvogt 191 21X
2nd 3267 Keith Kilvington 191 20X
1321 Phoenix A LBP X  1st 3428 Steve Lane 196 24X *
X 2nd 1773 Morné van Dalen 183 17X
A 1st 2613 David Guest 185 17X
A 2nd 3621 Steve Jordan 181 18X
B 1st 657 Graham Searle 183 10X
B 2nd 1322 Fred Cooke 178 11X
B 3rd 2737 Blair Drummond 176 11X
1322 Phoenix A LBR X 1st 283 Doug Green 155 3X
A 1st 1773 Morné van Dalen 180 14X *
A 2nd 683 Jim Smith 174 12X
B 1st 2163 Colin McMichael 166 8X
1401 Multi-Target 3 GRSB 1st 3106 Jimmy Byrne 215 19X
2nd 3811 Mike O Grady 213 17X
3rd 2330 RobertJ Tonner 213 13X
1402 Multi-Target 3 GRCF 1st 3267 Keith Kilvington 225 25X
2nd 3106 Jimmy Byrne 220 17X
1403 Multi-Target 3 GRCF Open 1st 4056 Mark Gibson 203 10X
1404 Multi-Target 3 GRCF Classic 1st 3267 Keith Kilvington 219 15X
1421 Multi-Target 3 LBP 1st 3428 Steve Lane 219 14X
1422 Multi-Target 3 LBR 1768 Peter Matthews 184 8X
1501 1500 GRSB X 1st 632 John Robinson 1484 99X *
X 2nd 3685 Daniel O Flaherty 1484 93X
X 3rd 3419 Ray Holohan 1482 97X
A 1st 3806 Daniel Blagojevic 1480 95X
A 2nd 3826 Jakub Mikolajczyk 1477 90X
A 3rd 3649 Denis Cummins 1474 80X
B 1st 2096 Meik Waldvogt 1464 76X
B 2nd 3112 Shaun Twomey 1459 75X
B 3rd 3825 Gary Newman 1456 80X
C 1st 2095 Andreas Steinke 1450 69X
C 2nd 2395 Philip Williams-Winnall 1439 53X
D 1st 2889 Peter Cousar 1373 30X
D 2nd 3753 Alex Day 1369 55X
1502 1500 GRCF X 1st 1990 Chris West 1493 110X *
X 2nd 3419 Ray Holohan 1491 99X
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1503
1504
1521

1522

1524

1525

1601

1602

1603

1604

1621

1622

1701

1500 GRCF Open
1500 GRCF Classic
1500 LBP

1500 LBR Open

1500 LBP Iron Sights

1500 LBR Iron Sights

1020 GRSB

1020 GRCF

1020 GRCF Open

1020 GRCF Classic

1020 LBP

1020 LBR

Bianchi GRSB

O OO0 00 w w w > > > X

W > X W > > X

3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st

1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st

2886
3806
3646
3649
3644
3410
2096
2211
3112
1436
3805
193

248

3267
632

2330
3428
3031
050

1022
3203
358

164

164

358

3203
1990
3114
3284
3806
3649
2987
2647
3203
3267
3114
3428
1586
358

164

1990
3112

Gary Bowden
Daniel Blagojevic
Len Regan
Denis Cummins
André Georgi
Peter Keegan
Meik Waldvogt
Peter Wylie
Shaun Twomey
Bruno BluRe
Jessica Eggers
Colin Delahoy
Dale Foster
Keith Kilvington
John Robinson
Robert J Tonner
Steve Lane
David Gwalter
Dave Berry
Steve Lamb
Robert Wheeler
William Horne
Phil Cowling
Phil Cowling
William Horne
Robert Wheeler
Chris West
Norman Veitch
David Christie
Daniel Blagojevic
Denis Cummins
Adam Chapman
Christopher Jackson
Robert Wheeler
Keith Kilvington
Norman Veitch
Steve Lane
Steve Foskett
William Horne
Phil Cowling
Chris West

Shaun Twomey

1490 112X
1492 108X
1491 88X
1489 103X
1490 101X
1485 85X
1484 102X
1479 88X
1478 76X
1477 83X
1478 82X
1466 77X
1481 91X
1473 86X
1491 101X *
1462 71X
1460 82X
1450 52X
1455 64X *
1429 45X
1384 30X
1451 47X
1448 55X
1445 50X
1434 54X
1018 70X
1016 82X
1016 77X
1020 81X
1019 87X
1019 80X
1020 92X
1017 68X
1019 62X
1016 72X
1014 65X
1012 73X
1009 61X
997 47X
997 40X
1889 131X *
1747 111X
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1702

1703
1704
1721

1722

1821

1822

1901

1902

Bianchi GRCF

Bianchi GRCF Open
Bianchi GRCF Classic
Bianchi LBP

Bianchi LBR

WA48 LBP

WA48 LBR

Advancing Target GRSB

Advancing Target GRCF

O 0O ® >» X OO0 O o

W W > X W W > > X

> > > X X X W Ww w > > > X X X

1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st

1st
1st
1st
1st

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

3267
1243
3271
3806
4013
1990
226

034
1243
2647
3203
657
180
3821
3816
034
043

622

3821
3114
3428
3031
683

358

2753
2613
3114
3267
3308
3825
3621
3271
3686
1281
1772
3114
2949
3044
3685
3644

Keith Kilvington
Shane Dinkin
David Cully
Daniel Blagojevic
Chris O Shea
Chris West
William Ellis
<no entries>
Neil Francis
Shane Dinkin
Christopher Jackson
Robert Wheeler
Graham Searle
Ash Dagger
James Dodd
Arthur Hughes
Neil Francis
Mel Beard

<no entries>
Arwel Roberts
James Dodd
Norman Veitch
Steve Lane
David Gwalter
Jim Smith
William Horne
Jake Mossom
David Guest
Norman Veitch
Keith Kilvington
Phil Wood
Gary Newman
Steve Jordan
David Cully
Miles Herridge
Stuart Rankine
Terry Fry
Norman Veitch
Frank Cullen
Dave Morrow
Daniel O Flaherty
André Georgi

1795
1773
1763
1585

118X
114X
121X
114X

1548 84X

1914
1880

1838
1662
1811
1873
1748
1835
1822
1734

153X *
140X

133X
116X
142X
123X
106X
119X *
124X
100X

1551 66X

1877

1765

139X *

107X

1613 80X

479
479
479
474
472
469
294
292
291
290
289
288
290
279
276
178
178
178
179
178
178

37X
36X
36X
30X
20X
21X
28X *
32X
34X
31X
23X
33X
31X
17X
14X
25X
25X
20X
26X *
23X
23X
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1903

1904

1921

1922

1924

1925

1942

2101

2102

2103

Advancing Target GRCF Open

Advancing Target GRCF Classic

Advancing Target LBP Open

Advancing Target LBR Open

Advancing Target LBP Iron Sights

Advancing Target LBR Iron Sights

Advancing Target MLR

Speed Steel Challenge GRSB

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Open

W W W > > > X W W ® > > P> X X X

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd

3806
2095
3271
2987
1773
282

1800
3267
1772
1837
3114
3044
180

2737
2835
3221
1454
3816
164

3428
543

2340
3203
3086
2163
164

3112
433

164

1493
3257
050

433

1315
3667
3284
3621
043

3284
3769
3271
4056

Daniel Blagojevic
Andreas Steinke
David Cully
Adam Chapman
Morné van Dalen
David Green
Alan Podevin
Keith Kilvington
Terry Fry

Marek Pawlik
Norman Veitch
Dave Morrow
Ash Dagger
Blair Drummond
Paul Cooney
Stuart Russell
Lynnemarie Cooper
Arthur Hughes
Phil Cowling
Steve Lane
Dave Nicholson
Glenn Gordon
Robert Wheeler
Derek Hinchcliffe
Colin McMichael
Phil Cowling
Shaun Twomey
John Kime

Phil Cowling
Alan Smith

Jim Starley
Dave Berry
John Kime

Rod Philpott
Shane Baker
David Christie
Steve Jordan
Mel Beard
David Christie
Lee Townsend
David Cully
Mark Gibson

178
176
175
179
177
177
179
179
179
180
179
178
179
170
170
173
167
165
178
168
167
163
163
158
156
177
168
165
174
169
168
69
69
67

27X
10X
23X
28X
25X
17X
30X
28X
24X
12X *
31X
18X
25X
16X
15X
17X
11X
9X
22X %
15X
12X
14X
9X
5X
4X
25X
13X
12X
21X
14X
13X
4X
2X
3X

19.53
23.38
24.19
34.24
34.45
37.37
33.53
34.02
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2104

2121

2122

2301

2621

2622
2901

3335

3336

3521

3522

3524

4143

4144

4145

4146
4301

Speed Steel Challenge GRCF Classic

Speed Steel Challenge LBP

Speed Steel Challenge LBR

25m Timed LSR

NRA Rapid Fire LBP

NRA Rapid Fire LBR
The Grand GRSB

NRA Embassy Cup SGM

NRA Embassy Cup SGSA

Practical Pistol (Open)

Practical Revolver (Open)

Practical Pistol (Standard Iron)

Classic Revolver

Classic Percussion Pistol

Classic Flintlock (smoothbore)

Classic Flintlock (rifled)
Granet GRSB

1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st=
1st=
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd

3267
625

3621
133

3428
043

3821
3826
3875
2613
3428
2340
240

3671
3419
3825
2682
3650
1405
133

2094
3238
3263
3610
133

3263
2019
3387
3195
3363
3570
3925
938

222

1281
938

230

3112
627

3826
3267
3811

Keith Kilvington
Neil Roberts
Steve Jordan
John Chambers
Steve Lane

Mel Beard
James Dodd
Jakub Mikolajczyk
David Sprigg
David Guest
Steve Lane
Glenn Gordon

David Ferguson

Efstratios Hatzistefanis

Ray Holohan
Gary Newman
Mike Nestor
Dean Parker
Rob Sanders
John Chambers
Martin Steinke
Robin Lee

Tim Gardener
Justin Cooper
John Chambers
Tim Gardener
Gareth Biddle
Russell Hicks
David Ashcroft
Jonathan Lake
Michael Cutler
David Ellison
David Erskine
Allan Edwards
Stuart Rankine
David Erskine
John Emmerson
Shaun Twomey
Alan Robinson
Jakub Mikolajczyk
Keith Kilvington
Mike O Grady

38.95
42.62
29.51
29.65
31.67
31.79
42.30

269
260
285
279
263
222
872
829
820

2X
3X
7X
5X
5X
1X
16X
9X
10X

117
117
116
120
119
118
100.00%
97.34%
86.27%
100.00%
72.05%
100.00%
98.25%
96.64%

91
90
90
95
93
93
83
83
87
300
300
300

0X
1X
1X
2X
0X
0X
0X
0X
1X
20X
17X
14X
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4302

4303

4304
4701

4702

4703

4704

4902

4903

4904
5142
5301

5321
5334

5342
5563
5565
5566
5684
5685

5702
5703
5704
5762
5767

Granet GRCF

Granet GRCF Open

Granet GRCF Classic
Imperial Silhouettes GRSB

Imperial Silhouettes GRCF

Imperial Silhouettes GRCF Open

Imperial Silhouettes GRCF Classic

Surrenden GRCF

Surrenden GRCF Open

Surrenden GRCF Classic
100yd Black Powder Revolver
100/200yd GRSB

100/200yd LBP
100/200yd Shotgun

100/200yd Black Powder Revolver
200/300yd Free Pistol A

200/300yd Production Free Pistol A
200/300yd Production Free Pistol B
IGRF Limited Bolt Action Rifle
100/200/300yd Sporting Rifle Statics

100/200/300yd GRCF

100/200/300yd GRCF Open
100/200/300yd GRCF Classic
100/200/300yd Allcomers Hunter Class
100/200/300yd Allcomers Revolver

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st

1st
1st
1st

052

3284
2682
2647
3446
2096
3826
2987
2968
3267
1022
3419
2987
2647
3267
987

3284
3419
3267
2987
2647
3267
730

2245
2831
509

3657
3685
090

730

278

509

292

4044
3674
4040
4045
354

2245
681

1478
684

Gerald Betteridge
David Christie
Mike Nestor
Christopher Jackson
Peter Spink

Meik Waldvogt
Jakub Mikolajczyk
Adam Chapman
Will Danaher
Keith Kilvington
Steve Lamb

Ray Holohan
Adam Chapman
Christopher Jackson
Keith Kilvington
Charles Bestwick
David Christie
Ray Holohan
Keith Kilvington
Adam Chapman
Christopher Jackson
Keith Kilvington
Granville Thomas
Colin Hudson
Clive Jackson
Philip Milnes
Tony Quane
Daniel O Flaherty
Norman Brown
Granville Thomas
Matthew Greatwood
Philip Milnes

Paul Griffiths
George Humpel
Asad Wahid
Justin Frankland
Adam Hooley
David Holt

Colin Hudson
Julie Robinshaw
Mark Luther

John Smith

300
300
297
295
293
296
300
300
300
298
297
297
297
292
296
291
262
256
255
260
257
249
28
82
75
92
43
43
40
38
99
93
71
323

19X
16X
20X
13X
12X
15X
23X
23X
18X
15X
15X
8X
25X
13X
9X
8X
18X
9X
12X
18X
7X
14X
ov
v
v
1ov
ov
ov
v
v
15v
8Vv
ov
2X

262
258
245

102
121
79
87
89

4V

4V
2V
v
3V
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5781

5782

5783

5785

5791
5792

5793

5968

5969
5081

5982

5983

5986

5987

5988

5991

5992

5993

6168

6181

6182

6183
6186

100/200/300yd Service Rifle A pre 1955

100/200/300yd Service Rifle B pre 1955
100/200/300yd Service Rifle Open pre

100/200/300yd Sporting Rifle

100/200/300yd Service Rifle post 1955
100/200/300yd Service Rifle post 1955

100/200/300yd Service Rifle post 1955

400/500/600yd Free Pistol

400/500/600yd Production Free Pistol
400/500/600yd Service Rifle A pre 1955

400/500/600yd Service Rifle B pre 1955

400/500/600yd Service Rifle Open pre

400/500/600yd F Class Open

400/500/600yd Black Powder Cartridge

400/500/600yd FTR

400/500/600yd Service Rifle post 1955

400/500/600yd Service Rifle post 1955

400/500/600yd Service Rifle post 1955

800/900/1000yd Free Pistol

800/900/1000yd Service Rifle A pre 1955

800/900/1000yd Service Rifle B pre 1955

800/900/1000yd Service Rifle Open pre
800/900/1000yd F Class Open

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
1st

1st
2nd
3rd

2087
1957
3863
1649
4013
1649
4040
783

1359
1821
3656
226

2987
3446
278

509

613

1915
226

1986
1649
3178
2686
3272
2187
3361
2678
4053
3461
226

4038
3656
2841
2314
278

3149
226

3571
1867
2684
2686
2687

Adam Chapman
Edward Corry
William Tong
Steven Voak

Chris O Shea
Steven Voak
Justin Frankland
Peter Watts
Stephen Lewis
Campbell Muir
Roy Wade

William Ellis

Adam Chapman
Peter Spink
Matthew Greatwood
Philip Milnes

Colin Reed

Bruce Ellis

William Ellis
Dennis Barnfield
Steven Voak
Justin Gough
Gerco Damen
Pouwke Jongbloed
Michael Haselgrove
John Brocklehurst
Philip Shambrook

Brogan O Shea-Smith

Robert Clarkson
William Ellis
Duncan Mcllwaine
Roy Wade
Frances Graham
Jason Liew
Matthew Greatwood
Bob Harris
William Ellis
Malcolm Johnston
Michael Meredith
Piet Damen
Gerco Damen

lan Boxall

113 2V
106 3V
106 1V
93 1V
82 0V
120 4V
148 20V
145 13V
144 15V
79 2V
141 8V
138 6V
136 5V
119 4v
144 11V
142 9V
127 3V
131 5V
129 12V
107 2v
141 12V
220 24V
219 22V
219 20V
129 6V
118 4V
216 19V
214 10V
211 15V
130 4V
141 13V
141 13V
148 23V
147 22V
212 17V
209 22v
160 3V
135 5V
168 4V
221 14V
220 15V
219 24v

Phoenix 2019 — Prize List v2

Page 12 of 14



6187
6188

6191
6192
6193

800/900/1000yd Black Powder Cartridge
800/900/1000yd FTR

800/900/1000yd Service Rifle post 1955
800/900/1000yd Service Rifle post 1955
800/900/1000yd Service Rifle post 1955

6501 McQueen GRSB

6580 McQueen

6590 McQueen Issued Rifle

Individual Aggregates
John Rolfe Trophy (T&P2)

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd=
2nd=
2nd=

Alan Whittle Gallery Rifle Classic Trophy (T&P1, MT, AT)

Alan Whittle Newcomers Trophy (Standards Points)

Pete Kington Trophy (Long Range Free Pistol)

Sue Mansbridge Rose Bowl (1500 GR)
Bianchi Aggregate (GR)

Phoenix GR Champion (1500 & Bianchi GR)
Shotgun Aggregate — Pump-Action (T&P1, MT)
Shotgun Aggregate — Semi-Auto (T&P1, MT)

Club Teams

Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target GRSB
Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target GRCF
Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target LBP
Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target LBR
100/200/300yd Sporting Rifle Statics

International Teams
Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target GRSB

Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target GRCF

Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target LBP

3178
4037
3831

1472
226
931
2234
3554
2234
1365
945
2682
945
1691
2234

3267
2096
4053
4037
278

3419
1990
1990
133

1772

3470
3042
1359
2858

3267
3308
2753
2886

783
683
2613
1773
3044

3114
2330
2340
2840
3221

<no entries>
Justin Gough
Celt Ridout

Peter Dommett
<no entries>

lan Hollingsworth
William Ellis
Colin Shorthouse
Chris McGill
James Cooper
Chris McGill
David Appleton
Stuart Doyle
Mike Nestor
Stuart Doyle

Tim Jemmett
Chris McGill

Keith Kilvington

Meik Waldvogt
Brogan O’Shea-Smith
Celt Ridout

Matthew Greatwood
Ray Holohan

Chris West

Chris West

John Chambers
Terry Fry

JSPC

JSPC

JSPC

JSPC

BSRC ‘A’
Ashley Ross
Myles Robertson

Stephen Lewis
Steve Wallis

England Red
Keith Kilvington
Phil Wood

Jake Mossom
Gary Bowden
England White
Peter Watts

Jim Smith

David Guest
Morné van Dalen
Dave Morrow
Scotland
Norman Veitch
Robert J Tonner
Glenn Gordon
Scott Lyon
Stuart Russell

213 8V
210 15V
207 10V

187 8V
213 26V
50 9V
50 8V
50 8V
50 9V
50 8V
50 7V
50 5V
50 4V
50 4v
50 4v

50 9v
50 8V
49 5V

50 5V
50 5V

1185 45X

594 52X

15

15
356 28V
2973 196X
3803 262X
6775 500X
413 25X
411 24X

1624 93X
1616 95X
1585 55X
1480 49X
921

1648 92X

1668 147X

1626 86X
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Timed & Precision 1 + Multi-Target LBR

Target Shotgun - Manual

Target Shotgun — Semi-Auto

International Gallery Rifle Federation
Phoenix International Cup (GRSB)

Phoenix International Trophy (GRCF)

Notes

* = overall winner of a classified event, trophy winner where the event has a trophy available.

1st
2nd
3rd
1st
2nd
3rd

164
3428
1773
783
283

090
133
1405
1475
779

133
1949
1405
1691
090

England Red
Phil Cowling
Steve Lane
Morné van Dalen
Peter Watts
Doug Green
Great Britain
Norman Brown
John Chambers
Rob Sanders
James Harris
David Watkin
Great Britain
John Chambers
Maurice Leishman
Rob Sanders
Tim Jemmett
Norman Brown

Great Britain
Ireland
Germany
Ireland
Great Britain
Germany

1603 70X

2188 84X

2201 92X

5899 356X
5888 345X
5810 263X
5942 379X
5938 398X
5918 354X

Where results appear in italics, this means they were the only entry in that event or class and therefore no medals
will be awarded. If it is a an individual classified event, the individual is still eligible to win the event overall.
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